## County of Paintearth No. 18

01 Crowfoot Drive TR 374 and HWY 12

Witness

## Agreement For Use In Connection With Soil Stabilization At The Request Of The Grantor

P: 403.882.3211 F: 403.882.3560 reception@countypaintearth.ca

AN AGREEMENT made in duplicate th	isday of	, 20	No:	
BETWEEN:	COUNTY OF PAINTEAR (hereinafter named th			
	- AND -			
	(hereinafter named th	e Grantor		
of		_ (address), Phone _		
Being the owner, or person authorized to enter into	o agreements of this nature f	or lands mentioned be	elow:	
	1/4 of SecTwp	RgeW4		
The County in accordance with its policy to offer M payers of the County of Paintearth No. 18 under th		ization, hereby underta	akes to provide this service	e to the rate-
Applications for soil stabilization must be re	ceived prior to August 1st of	each year.		
<ul> <li>The applicant will be responsible to pay for metering. Billing will be submitted after the</li> </ul>		n Chloride product ava	ailable as determined by a	pplication
<ul> <li>The county will provide a minimum distance residences.</li> </ul>	e of 660 feet (201 meters) per	· site as soil stabilizatio	on treatment on the road i	n front of
<ul> <li>Sites are to be staked by the Public Works D of Calcium Chloride.</li> </ul>	Department in the presence o	f the applicant prior to	the commencement of the	ne application
The County has the right to refuse the appli	cation of calcium chloride if s	so deemed unfeasible	after the inspection of the	site.
The County will contribute the preparation of	of the area, additional gravel	if required, the water t	truck and grader for the ap	oplication.
<ul> <li>The County will maintain the road as its disc excessive deterioration.</li> </ul>	retion and cost and retains t	he right to scarify the s	soil stabilization treatment	t in the event o
The applicant acknowledges and agrees tha	t the County makes no guara	antee as to the life exp	ectancy of the material pro	ocess.
<ul> <li>Soil stabilization will be completed at the co carry out the work.</li> </ul>	onvenience of the County who	en materials can be tra	ansported and equipment	is available to
<ul> <li>This agreement is not applicable where soil ment.</li> </ul>	stabilization is required as a	condition of a Develop	oment Permit and/or Road	l Use Agree-
<ul> <li>This agreement cites the intention of the Co to be inferred.</li> </ul>	ounty to provide, and the gra	ntor to receive a servic	e. No other interpretation	is intended or
Having read and understood the agreement as pre, 20 SIGNED, SEALED AND DELI			ignature is offered this	day of
Grantor				

**Chief Administrative Officer** 

County of Paintearth No. 18